FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Robert S. Kagler, ICMA-CM, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com

Twinsburg Township Leaf Collection Delayed

Final Pick-up to take place the week of December 9, 2019

Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – November 22, 2019 – Due to equipment failure, completion of the November leaf pick-up for Twinsburg Township neighborhoods will be further delayed. While some neighborhoods were collected, the remaining portions of the Township will not be completed as scheduled. The next round of leaf pick-up for Twinsburg Township is scheduled to take place the week of December 9, 2019. At that time, provided the weather cooperates, the Service Department will be back out for the final round of collection. Questions can be directed to Twinsburg Township Hall at (330) 425-4497.

About Twinsburg Township

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, had a population of 2,828 in 2010. Twinsburg Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out www.twinsburgtwp.com to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com.